TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

LEASE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

TOSHIBA

FINANCIAL SERVICES

		APPLICATION NUMBER	AGREEMENT NUMBER
The words Lessee, you, and your refer to the customer. The words Lessor, we, us and our refer	to Toshiba Financial Services. The Toshiba Equipment is		
covered by the terms of the Toshiba Quality Commitment, a copy of which may be obtained from you	r Toshiba Business Solutions (TBS) provider. We own the		
Equipment (excluding software) and you have the right to use it under the terms of this Lease.	·		

CUSTOMER CO	NTACT II	NFORMAT	ION											
Legal Company Name:	WEI	BB COUN	ΓY		Fed. Tax ID #:		74-60	0158	372					
Contact Person:	PUR	CHASING	- ACCTS P	AYABLE	Bill-To Phone:		(956)	523	4125	E	Bill-To Fax:	(956)	523-50	110
Billing Address:	1110	WASHINGTO	ON STREET,	SUITE 101	City, State-Zip:		LARE	DO,	TEXAS	78040				
Equipment Location: (if different from above)			USTER COURT REET, SUITE 10		City, State-Zip:		LARE	DO,	TEXAS	78040				,
TBS LOCATION									•					
Contact Name:	CHF	RISTOPHE	R YANES		Subsidiary Loc	ation:				SAN AI	NTONIO,	TEX	AS	
Number of Payments: Payment includes: Payment includes: Payment includes: Payment includes: Payment includes:	E-STUDIO CONTRACT: PAYMEN 48 PRINTS	D 457 #DIR-TSO-30 NT SCHED of \$ B&W Images Color Images Scan Images Black Print Im Color Print Im	42 IS REFER 119.94 Per Month - Ex Per Month - Ex ages Per Montl ages Per Montl	*Security Depo cess Images cess Images cess Images n - Excess Im n - Excess Im	at \$0.0 at at ages at	00550	Per B&W Per Colo Per Scar Per Blac Per Colo	V Imagor Imagor Imagor Prin	Received ge ge ge t Image	End-of-L You will II original to early and occurred 1. Purch 2. Renev	(plus a Lease Option have the follow erm, provided if no event of a ne vent of a set the Equip v the Lease p n Equipment	s: wing opti the Leadefault uing. ment at I	e taxes) ons at the erse has not trinder the Lea	erminated ase has
Excess Images Billed: Documentation Fee:	Monthly	ded in First Inve	,	payment period	See Attach				'A") for Ad	ditional F	quinment			
* Security Deposit: The security security deposit to its full amour equipment in accordance with the	deposit is non inter at as set forth abov	rest bearing and is to re. If all conditions a	secure your perform		greement. Any secu	rity deposi	t made may	be appli	ied by us to satis	fy any amount	owed by you in, i			
THIS IS A NO	NCANCEL	ABLE / IRF	REVOCABL	E AGREEI	MENT. THIS	S AGE	REEME	NT (CANNOT	BE CAN	CELLED	OR T	ERMINA	TED.
LESSOR ACCE	PTANCE													
Toshiba Financial	Services	Signature: X							Title:				Date:	
CUSTOMER AC														
You hereby acknowledge and at and/or is in Lessor's possession respect to this Lease, and (ii) an transmitted copy, upon executio Lessee, shall constitute the orig document signed and transmitte the same effect as a counterpart containing Lessee's original man Print Name:	shall constitute chay determination as n by Lessor, shall in inal agreement for d by facsimile or of thereof containing ual signature to Les	attel paper as that ter to which version of t be binding upon the all purposes, includ her electronic transm original signatures, a	m is defined in the U his Lease constitutes parties. Lessee agre- ing, without limitation ission shall be treate and (d) at the request raise as a defense to	niform Commercia the single true or es that the facsimi , those outlined a d as an original do of Lessor, Lessee	al Code ("UCC") and a signal item of chattel le or other electronic bove in this Section ocument, (b) the sign of who executed this	shall cons paper und transmiss . Without ature of as Lease and	titute the origing the UCC. Sion of this Limiting and singup party on site transmitted	jinal agr If Lesse ease ma subject such doo its signa	eement for all pure signs and tran- anually signed by to the foregoing, nument shall be cature by facsimile	rposes, includi smits this Leas of Lessor, when the parties fur considered as a c, or other elect and to transmit a	ing, without limital se to Lessor by far attached to the f other agree that, f an original signatu ronic transmission ny signature of a	tion, (i) any esimile or of acsimile or for purpose are, (c) the a shall prove party to this	hearing, trial of other electronic other electronic as of executing document trans tide the counter	or proceeding with transmission, the ic copy signed by this Lease, (a) a smitted shall have
Liuri isanio	TANCE.	INCININA	oignawie: A						i iu Ç.	JL	JDGE		Dale.	
PERSONAL GU To induce us to enter into this Le proceed against the lessee or the	ase and any supple e Equipment or en	force any other reme	dy before proceeding	against the unde	rsigned. The undersi	gned agre	es to pay all	reasona	able attorney's fe	es and other e	xpenses incurred	by us by n	eason of defaul	it by lessee or th

Print Name of 1st Guarantor: N/A Signature: X

such calls. The calls and messages may incur fees from your cellular provider.

between the parties. You hereby acknowledge and agree that your electronic signature below shall constitute an enforceable and original signature for all purposes.

TFS LEASE WITH MAINTENANCE - 060110

Date:

N/A

compromise of any obligations of lessee or any other obligors and guarantors without in any way releasing the undersigned from his or her obligations hereunder. The obligations of the undersigned shall continue even if the lessee becomes insolvent or bankrupt or is discharged from bankruptcy, and the undersigned agrees not to seek to be repaid by lessee in the event the undersigned must pay us. This is a continuing Guaranty and shall not be discharged or affected by death of the undersigned, shall bind the heirs, administrators, representatives, successors and assigns of undersigned, and may be enforced by or for the benefit of any assignee or successor of us. The undersigned and we waive insofar as permitted by law any trial by jury for any action

By providing a telephone number for a cellular phone or other wireless service, you are expressly consenting to receiving communication (for NON-Marketing or solicitation purposes) at that number, including, but not limited to, prerecorded or artificial voice message calls, text messages, and calls made by an automatic telephone dialing system from lessor and its affiliates and agents. This express consent applies to each such telephone number that you provide to us now or in the future and permits

N/A

FISCAL FUNDING ADDENDUM

Full Legal Name WEBB		WEBB COUNTY	EBB COUNTY DBA Name (If Any)							
Billing Address		1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE					Phone Phone	_ · · _ · · / 		
City LAREDO	EDO Country USA			_ State <u>TX</u>		Zip 78	_ Zip <u>78040</u>			
Equipment Location Equipment Location										
(If not same as above) WEBB COUNTY CLUSTER COURT, 1110 VICTORIA STREET, SUITE 105										
City	LARE	DO Country		USA	State	TX	Zip	78040		
QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDULE	IF NECESSARY)	QUANTITY	MODEL NO.		EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTIO	N (ATTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY)		
1	E-STUDIO 457	TOSHIBA DIGITAL SYSTE	M							
	_									
	· · ·					,				
current appropreleased of its is returned to l	or, effective oriation peri obligation to Lessor as p	raid to Lessor for the a 60 day after the giving od, whichever is later, o make all rental payme rovided for in the above	of such not return the nts (Lease lease leaseribed	ice or upon the Equipment to L Payments) to L Lease ("Lease"	exhaustic essor, at essor due '), (2) the	on of t Less therea	he funding ee's expen after, provid ping notice	authorized for the the se; and thereupon, be led: (1) The Equipmer states the failure of the		
current appropreleased of its is returned to legislative boo accompanied length in the endereunder by length in the properties of the prop	or, effective priation periobligation to Lessor as pay or funding by payment event Lessee, inclusions of milar equipmed dendum wil	60 day after the giving od, whichever is later, o make all rental payme	of such not return the ints (Lease I described ate the ned to Lessor ut pursuant t sit (if any) silized by Lease tens to permit	tice or upon the Equipment to Lease ("Lease" tessary funds ander the Lease of the terms of pecified in the Lease the Lessee to the Lessee the Lessee to the	exhaustic Lessor, at lessor due '), (2) the as reason this Adde Lease. agrees no ssee's execterminate	therestored for condum, of to percise the Leithern for the percise of the Leithern for the	he funding ee's expen after, provide in provide ancellation. Lessor shourchase, lessof its termine ease in ord	authorized for the theise; and thereupon, bounded: (1) The Equipment states the failure of the and (3) the notice is all retain all sums paid ease or rent any other ation rights hereunder to acquire any other		

- 3. Paragraph number seventeen (17) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Return of Equipment" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
 - "If Webb County does not purchase the equipment at the end of the term, the equipment will be returned at the expense of Toshiba "Lessor" to a location designated by Lessor."
- 4. Paragraph number twenty-one (21) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Governing Law" is deleted in its entirety and replaced by:
 - "BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO WAIVE ALL RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL. This agreement shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the State of Texas. Jurisdiction and venue for any action or claim arising out of this agreement shall be in the Federal and/or State courts of Webb County, Texas."
- 5. Webb County does and shall not waive or relinquish any immunity or defense on behalf of itself, its commissioners, offices, employees and agents as a result of the execution of this Agreement and performance of the functions and obligations described herein.

WEBB COUNTY:	TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES
Tano E. Tijerina,	Representative
Webb County Judge	
ATTESTED:	
Margie Ramirez Ibarra	
Webb County Clerk	

APPOVED AS TO FORM:

Marc A. Montemayor Webb County Attorney

"By law, the county attorney's office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorneys(s).